
Initial Fief Budget (Basic): Use this sheet if all you want is the basic data on the manor's production.

Step 1: Step 2: Step 3:

Gross Acres 13

- Wood Acres

= Cleared Acres

- Tenant Acres

= Demesne Acres

Labor Pool Reeve ML: 75 Crop Yield Mod: 1.00

Labor Obligation Woodward ML: 60 Woods Yield Mod: 1.00

Herder ML: 100 Pasture Yield Mod: 1.00

Land Quality

Fief Index Labor is Negative:

Trade Index

Weather Index

Original Crop Acres

Manor Budget

+ +

+ +

+ +

Labor is Positive:

= =

-

Winter Feed -

Fief Maintenance + -

+ +

= =

Use this button to clear all of this data.

Pasture

Fief Income

Waste

Woods

Use the 'Update' button to apply changes due 

to labor overages or desired changes to other 

areas.

 d per acre.Storage rate: 

Default is 12d per acre.

8619

Kind

8112

7476

5387

1. If excess labor is a negative you will need to adjust one of the following:

     Acreage devoted to crops and/or pasture; if reducing crops and/or pasture also reduce the corresponding crop seed and winter feed amounts

     Or reduce the percentage devoted to fief maintenance (in 20% increments)

     Or reduce acres assarted

     Or reduce labor used in assarting to one fifth of the labor cost for the 2% minimum acres to be assarted and receive no income from this action

     Entering a zero in Assart Labor and Assart Kind will allow you to reset the original Assart numbers.

2. When done click on the Update button to update labor and kind results.

3. Remember that reducing the assart below the 2% minimum will result in loss of cleared acres the following year and a reduction of fief maintenance below 

the 100% will reduce Fief Index the following year.

52712

720

1. If excess labor is a positive you can choose to adjust one of the following:

     Acreage devoted to crops and/or pasture; if increasing crops and/or pasture also increase the corresponding crop seed and winter feed amounts

     Or increase the percentage devoted to fief maintenance (in 20% increments)

     Or increase acres assarted

2. When done click on the Update button to update labor and kind results.

6345

Acres Labor

Excess Labor:

12470.80

Assart

3000

4500

6

624

623

2694

28350

38272

72967

7

180

11493

Total Harvest

%

Yield

17.01

56.70

373

500

85.05

297

450

Crop Seed

Crops

Topography: Lowland

1620

373

1247

Seed is 12d per acre; change it to a higher 

rate to account for shortages if so desired, 

then generate your fief's initial budget.

1.25

1119

Original Pasture Acres

498

749

11500

228

1.05

1.00

0.90

624

623

The default will cause a 

deficit of seed due to 

spoilage. You can choose 

to increase the amount to 

a larger amount to counter 

this effect.

Adjusted Fief Index:

5% Min. Assart Labor:

Adjusted Woods:

0.89

1

Adjusted Cleared: -1




